BZX84B2V4Q-BZX84B39Q
1/6
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Parameter ValueSymbol
Power Dissipation
Maximum forward voltage at IF=10mA

Surface Mount Zener Diode
Part  Number
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse
Current
IZTVZ@IZT
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) (mA) (Ω) (mA)
ZZK @IZKZZT @IZT IR
(uA) (V)
VR
BZX84B2V4Q 2.45Z11 2.4 5 100 1.0 50 1.0
BZX84B2V7Q 2.75Z12 2.7 5 100 1.0 20 1.0
BZX84B3V0Q 3.06Z13 3.0 5 95 1.0 10 1.0
2.35
2.65
2.94
600
600
600
BZX84B3V3Q 3.37Z14 3.3 5 95 1.0 5 1.03.23 600
BZX84B3V6Q 3.67Z15 3.6 5 90 1.0 5 1.03.53 600
BZX84B3V9Q 3.98Z16 3.9 5 90 1.0 3 1.03.82 600
BZX84B4V3Q 4.39Z17 4.3 5 90 1.0 3 1.04.21 600
BZX84B4V7Q 4.79Z1 4.7 5 80 1.0 3 2.04.61 500
BZX84B5V1Q 5.20Z2 5.1 5 60 1.0 2 2.05.00 480
BZX84B5V6Q 5.71Z3 5.6 5 40 1.0 1 2.05.49 400
BZX84B6V2Q 6.32Z4 6.2 5 10 1.0 3 4.06.08 150
BZX84B6V8Q 6.94Z5 6.8 5 15 1.0 2 4.06.66 80
BZX84B7V5Q 7.65Z6 7.5 5 15 1.0 1 5.07.35 80
BZX84B8V2Q 8.36Z7 8.2 5 15 1.0 0.7 5.08.04 80
BZX84B9V1Q 9.28Z8 9.1 5 15 1.0 0.5 6.08.92 100
BZX84B10Q 10.20Z9 10 5 20 1.0 0.2 7.09.80 150
BZX84B11Q 11.2211 5 20 1.0 0.1 8.010.78 150
BZX84B12Q 12.2412 5 25 1.0 0.1 8.011.76 150
BZX84B13Q 13.26Y3 13 5 30 1.0 0.1 8.012.74 170
BZX84B15Q 15.30Y4 15 5 30 1.0 0.1 10.514.70 200
BZX84B16Q 16.32Y5 16 5 40 1.0 0.1 11.215.68 200
BZX84B18Q 18.3618 5 45 1.0 0.1 12.617.64 225
BZX84B20Q 20.40Y7 20 5 55 1.0 0.1 14.019.60 225
BZX84B22Q 22.44Y8 22 5 55 1.0 0.1 15.421.56 250
BZX84B24Q 24.48Y9 24 5 70 1.0 0.1 16.823.52 250
BZX84B27Q 27.54Y10 27 5 80 0.5 0.1 18.926.46 300
BZX84B30Q 30.6030 5 80 0.5 0.1 21.029.40 300
BZX84B33Q 33.66Y12 33 5 80 0.5 0.1 23.132.34 325
BZX84B36Q 36.72Y13 36 5 90 0.5 0.1 25.235.28 350
BZX84B39Q 39.78Y14 39 5 130 0.5 0.1 27.338.22 350
Y1.
Y2.
Y6.
Y11.